Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			r		IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1020754	.80	-	-	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of			e attached ori	ginal documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ian S. Malpass Jeffrey L. Cofer 4-25-02		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Millennium Mat Co., LLC Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗋 Yes 📑 No				
······ 0	🖵 Merger 🖵 Change of Name			5800 Cintas	
****		City: M	ason	State: <u>OH</u>	Zip: <u>45262</u>
Execution Date:		Additional	name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	🕞 Yes 🎝 No
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) filed concurrently her		B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Keating</u> , <u>Muething</u> & <u>Klekamp</u> Internal Address: <u>Attn: Daniel B. Runk</u>		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3 osed	41)\$	
Street Address: 1400 Pro		8. Deposit	account nu	mber:	
One East Fourth Street City: <u>Cincinnatistate: OH</u> Zip: 45202		(Attach du	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	nd belief, the foregoing ocument.	information	is true and	correct and any a 4 -	ttached copy
Daniel B. Runk		Signatur	e bments and c	locuments:	Date
Total I Ma	ng number of pages including co iii documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents Washing	wer sheet, attac ith required cove & Trademarks, Bo ton, D.C. 20231	er sheet information Assignments	ation to:	
	, ,		RE	PATE EL: 012840	NT FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, IAN S. MALPASS, with an address at 9030 Old Southwick Pass, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and JEFFREY L. COFER, with an address at 3314 Sams Way, Conyers, Georgia 30013 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of the following United States Patent Application:

PATENT DESCRIPTION:

Unfiled Patent Application pertaining to an improved Slip Resistant Mat to be a continuation-inpart to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/717,553 filed November 21, 2000.

WHEREAS, THE MILLENNIUM MAT COMPANY, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, with an address at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45262 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have assigned and transferred, and by these presents do assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent Application above described together with the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Patent Application, all original, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent on any application, and the right to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives from the present date to the end of the term for which any patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignors further covenants that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors have caused this Assignment to be signed below this 22^{-4} day of ______, 2002.

ASSIGNOR Ian Malpass Jeffrev Cofer